
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 23 NOV 2022

R18 23 Nov 2022 | Dundalk | CLAIMING RACE
Distance: 1609m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR10,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 070000
	 2	 821000
	 3	 2610
	 4	 274089
	 5	 631264
	 6	 271247
	 7	 500033
	 8	 625026
	 9	 070467
	10	 030750
	11	 9
	12	 513
	13	 991050
	14	 252190
	15	 708
	16	 067050
	17	 686680

AKMAAM (FR)
DARE TO FLARE (IRE)
ELEPHANT JOHN (IRE)
HALE BOPP (IRE)
ROCKY DREAMS
SKONTONOVSKI
MAJESTIC COLT
PRIORITISE (IRE)
MUHALHEL (IRE)
TOMMY TAYLOR
SEA THE SAND (IRE)
LONE FIGHTER (IRE)
SWEEPING STATEMENT (IRE)
HALCYON SPIRIT
CINCO SALTOS (IRE)
SHEILA (IRE)
WAR HERO (IRE)

64.5
64.5
64.5
64.5
64.5
64.5
62
62
60
60
59
58
57.5
55.5
63.5
55.5
55.5

7
15
14
5
17
11
6
10
8
9
4
3
1
12
2
13
16

E A MURPHY  4.5 
AMY JO HAYES  3 

S FOLEY
C T KEANE
D KING  3 

R WHELAN
J M SHERIDAN  1.5 
D W O’CONNOR
JONATHAN MOORE
C GEERDHARRY  4.5 
R P CLEARY
G M RYAN
D MCMONAGLE
R WHEARTY  3 

RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

J F LEVINS
A SLATTERY
J MCAULEY
G M LYONS
D HOGAN
A MCGUINNESS
D HOGAN
J MCAULEY
A MCCANN
S CRAWLEY
R HACKETT
J MCAULEY
J MCAULEY
G CROMWELL
BARRY J FITZGERALD
D HOGAN
J MCAULEY

4
6
4
4
5
5
7
4
4
8
3
4
4
4
3
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
H
M
G
G
F
G
G
G
F
M
G

FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

76
77
76
84
78
70
78
70
71
72
--
72
62
67
67
54
53

	11-�1�-0-0
	53-�6�-4-8
	 4-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-2-1
	33-�6�-4-1
	45-�6�-4-1
	30-�9�-5-4
	18-�1�-3-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	71-�6�-8-10
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	20-�1�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	29-�2�-4-1
	81-�7�-15-7

$8,639
$59,274
$8,689
$36,903
$45,204
$45,457
$118,123
$13,278
$8,323
$125,066
$0
$4,905
$10,829
$10,153
$0
$18,597
$108,888

	5-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	17-�4�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-0
	16-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 AKMAAM (FR) Trainer: J F Levins Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,639
Jockey: E A Murphy (a4.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Misty Night (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/20 (809 Days)
Owner: Gail Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 Mark Enright	 63.5	 $--	 In Ecstasy	 1:39.48		  ...... 6¾.................................. no extra over 1f out
12 of 14	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 64.5	 $11	 Mister Wilson	 1:51.32		  ......... 9......................................... soon no extra
10 of 13	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $11	 Pierre Lapin	 1:39.88		  ...... 4¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong
14 of 14	 28Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 G F Carroll	 60	 $26	 Golden Twilight	 2:32.70		  .... 14¼....................ridden and no extra over 2f out
11 of 14	 11Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	16]	 E A Murphy	 59	 $41	 Hodd’s Girl	 1:12.69		  ...... 8¼......................................... never a factor

2 DARE TO FLARE (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 15 Total: 53-6-4-8 Prize Money: $59,274
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 19-2-0-3

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-1 Yielding: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Distinguish (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Kevin Sean Tommy Walsh Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Sep22	 CLO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 A J Slattery	 59	 $9.5	 Kojin	 2:05.92		  ........ ¾..................................................... held
1 of 17	 17Sep22	 GOW	turf	 1900	  Y 	 HCP	 90	 [	19]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 62	 $12	 Brewel Hill	 2:02.37		  ..... Lhd....................kept on well inside final furlong 
11 of 14	 02Oct22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 A J Slattery	 57	 $17	 Saltonstall	 2:02.61		  ...... 6½......................................... never a factor
14 of 14	 14Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 A J Slattery	 56	 $21	 Finans Bay	 2:14.22		  .... 10¼......................................... never a factor
10 of 14	 28Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A J Slattery	 57.5	 $41	 Golden Twilight	 2:32.70		  ...... 5¾.....................................kept on one pace

3 ELEPHANT JOHN (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,689
Jockey: S Foley WT: 64.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: Aussie Opera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (110 Days)
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 18	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 L T Mcateer	 63	 $5	 Hotrocket	 1:31.56		  ...... 5½.............................. no chance with winner
6 of 13	 10Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L T Mcateer	 62.5	 $*3.5	 Hypernova	 1:16.12		  ...... 8½.........................................no impression
1 of 14	 05Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 L T Mcateer	 62.5	 $--	 Rick Dalton	 1:36.51		  ....... hd........................................ led last strides
24 of 25	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	23]	 R P Cleary	 54.5	 $26	 Federal	 1:38.20		  .... 15¾..............................................weakened

4 HALE BOPP (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-2-1 Prize Money: $36,903
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 64.5 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 16-2-2-1 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Emperors Pearl (IRE) J+H: 11-2-1-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (192 Days)
Owner: Mrs Lynne Lyons & Sean Jones & David Spratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 62	 $4.3	 One Small Step	 1:25.75		  ...... 4½.........kept on without threatening final furlong
4 of 4	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 Mark Enright	 63.5	 $2.8	 Mudamer	 1:46.21		  ......... 4................................................ no extra
17 of 25	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 Mark Enright	 59.5	 $34	 Federal	 1:38.20		  ...... 7¼..............................................weakened
8 of 11	 27Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 G F Carroll	 63.5	 $8.5	 Giladah	 1:40.49		  ...... 6¾......................................... never a factor
9 of 14	 04Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $9	 Howyoulikethat	 1:36.56		  ...... 6½................................................ no extra
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5 ROCKY DREAMS Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 17 Total: 33-6-4-1 Prize Money: $45,204
Jockey: D King (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 17-5-4-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Mrs Greeley (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (61 Days)
Owner: Varland Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 19Sep22	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 J M Sheridan	 62	 $5	 Kuwait Direction	 1:12.85		  ...... 1½.......................................nearest at finish
1 of 14	 23Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 9]	 D King	 62.5	 $4.5	 Dandyville	 1:12.48		  ........ ½..................... ran on well inside final furlong 
2 of 14	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	13]	 J M Sheridan	 55.5	 $13	 Smile Of Love	 1:25.09		  ...... 1½....................kept on well inside final furlong 
6 of 14	 04Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 51.5	 $9.5	 Howyoulikethat	 1:36.56		  ...... 4¾.....................................kept on one pace
4 of 14	 11Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 J M Sheridan	 62.5	 $7	 Hodd’s Girl	 1:12.69		  ......... 3..................... kept on one pace final furlong

6 SKONTONOVSKI Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 11 Total: 45-6-4-1 Prize Money: $45,457
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 64.5 Good: 19-3-1-0 Track: 15-4-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 25-5-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: An Ghalanta (IRE) J+H: 11-5-1-0 AWT: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (44 Days)
Owner: Mark Devlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 R Whelan	 63	 $*6	 Super Over	 1:26.16		  ......... 4.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 13	 10Oct22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $--	 Yokkell	 1:47.27		  ...... 1¾.......................... soon led and kept on well
2 of 16	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 C J Macredmond	 63.5	 $8	 Stormy Jenn	 1:53.00		  ......... 6.......... kept on same pace in 2nd final furlong
4 of 14	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 64.5	 $5.5	 The Mpex Kid	 1:39.63		  ...... 2¼............................................kept on well 
7 of 14	 11Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	14]	 C J Macredmond	 63.5	 $9.5	 She’s In The Game	1:25.67		  ...... 3¾.........................................no impression

7 MAJESTIC COLT Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 6 Total: 30-9-5-4 Prize Money: $118,123
Jockey: J M Sheridan (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Clodovil Dam: Majestic Dubawi (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/07/21 (509 Days)
Owner: Michael M O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 20	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 J M Sheridan	 55.5	 $--	 Dexter Belle	 1:16.84		  ...... 9½................................eased final 100 yards
13 of 13	 08Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 56.5	 $15	 Craft Irish	 1:01.39		  ...... 7¾............................... weakened from 2f out
15 of 18	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 D King	 60	 $29	 Coins Cross	 1:33.37		  .... 13¼.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 9	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 D King	 61.5	 $5	 Bucky Larson	 1:40.46		  ...... 7¼...................... moderate 3rd final 100 yards
3 of 14	 09Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 D King	 61.5	 $9	 Gobi Star	 1:13.49		  ...... 2¾...kept on same pace in 3rd inside final furlong

8 PRIORITISE (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-3-0 Prize Money: $13,278
Jockey: D W O’connor WT: 62 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Penny Post (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Oct22	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 57.5	 $26	 Maristella	 1:48.35		  ....... hd..................................headed close home
5 of 10	 14Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 54.5	 $15	 Marsa	 1:25.17		  ......... 3................kept on well inside final 100 yards
12 of 15	 16Oct22	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 J J G Ryan	 64.5	 $15	 Zola Sakura	 2:15.89		  .... 19¾.................................. no extra over 1f out
2 of 9	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 64.5	 $8	 Bucky Larson	 1:40.46		  ...... 4½.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 14	 11Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	16]	 D J Gilligan	 62.5	 $17	 She’s In The Game	1:25.67		  ...... 2½.........................................no impression

9 MUHALHEL (IRE) Trainer: A Mccann Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $8,323
Jockey: Jonathan Moore WT: 60 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Abbagnato (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/21 (517 Days)
Owner: Miss Rita Shah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $21	 Goddess Of Fire	 1:36.66		  ...... 6¾........................................never on terms
10 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 S R Markey	 59.5	 $--	 Band Width	 1:41.83		  ...... 7½..............................................weakened
4 of 17	 19Sep22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 S R Markey	 60.5	 $81	 She’s In The Game	1:26.20		  ........ ½...........................................never nearer
6 of 14	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 S R Markey	 60	 $19	 Super Over	 1:26.16		  ...... 3¾.................no impression inside final furlong
7 of 14	 28Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 Jonathan Moore	 62.5	 $41	 Ransom	 1:37.38		  ...... 6¼................kept on one pace from over 1f out

10 TOMMY TAYLOR Trainer: S Crawley Barrier: 9 Total: 71-6-8-10 Prize Money: $125,066
Jockey: C Geerdharry (a4.5) WT: 60 Good: 30-2-5-4 Track: 8-0-2-1

8yo b usa g Fav: 5-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mizzen Mast (USA) Dam: Sharp Apple (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/09/17 (1900 Days)
Owner: P R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 10Jun22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 B Mchugh	 53.5	 $51	 Northern Express	 1:24.14		  ......... 2.............................. lost 2nd towards finish
11 of 12	 21Jun22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 O Stammers	 62.5	 $11	 Proud Archi	 1:32.01		  ...... 9¾.........................................no impression
7 of 11	 02Jul22	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 59	 $11	 Yukon Mission	 1:15.17		  ...... 3½............................... weakened final 50yds
5 of 14	 07Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	14]	 J A Heffernan	 64	 $19	 Super Over	 1:26.16		  ...... 3½.................no impression inside final furlong
13 of 14	 09Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 J A Heffernan	 60	 $10	 Gobi Star	 1:13.49		  .... 15¾................................... eased final furlong
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11 SEA THE SAND (IRE) Trainer: R Hackett Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Chalas (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seamus Malone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 10	 26Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J M Sheridan	 57.5	 $41	 Champagne	 2:22.24		  ....... 50..............................................weakened

12 LONE FIGHTER (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,905
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Pulcinella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/21 (392 Days)
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 6	 26Nov20	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Potapova	 1:25.07		  ...... 9¾............................. never able to challenge
1 of 9	 27Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $2.3	 Major J	 1:27.25		  ........ ¾...................stayed on to lead towards finish
3 of 8	 11Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $--	 Saleymm	 1:22.81		  .... 11¾.................................no impression in 3rd 

13 SWEEPING STATEMENT (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,829
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar Dam: Goldplated (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (56 Days)
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 23Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	17]	 S Foley	 61.5	 $34	 Manbehindthemoney	2:15.91		  ...... 6¾................kept on one pace from over 1f out
1 of 14	 28Sep22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $--	 James Henry	 1:41.26		  ........ ½........ reduced lead but no danger close home
13 of 14	 14Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 R Whearty	 60.5	 $12	 Dalvey	 2:15.48		  .... 20¼........................ soon ridden and weakened
5 of 9	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $9	 Bucky Larson	 1:40.46		  ......... 8.............................no extra final 150 yards
10 of 14	 16Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $23	 Notforalongtime	 1:39.40		  ...... 5¾......................weakened inside final furlong

14 HALCYON SPIRIT Trainer: G Cromwell Barrier: 12 Total: 20-1-3-2 Prize Money: $10,153
Jockey: R Whearty (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Stybba (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/21 (428 Days)
Owner: Philip Jordan & Ciaran Conroy & James Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 20Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $5	 Power Station	 1:44.71		  ...... 7¾.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 5	 12Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 D O’neill	 60	 $4.5	 Fascinating Shadow	 2:07.29		  ......... 2... headed and outpaced inside final 100 yards
1 of 7	 21Sep21	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $--	 Wonder Elmossman	 1:40.26		  ..... Lhd............................................held on well
9 of 15	 06May22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 R Whearty	 60.5	 $41	 Dedillon	 1:45.02		  .... 10½...... soon ridden and no extra from over 1f out
15 of 17	 24May22	 GOW	turf	 1900	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 62	 $17	 Mischief Star	 2:03.63		  .... 28¼..............................................weakened

15 CINCO SALTOS (IRE) Trainer: Barry J Fitzgerald Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Reserve WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World Dam: Queen Of Malta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Maria Josefina Barrio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 14	 25Apr22	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 L T Mcateer	 57.5	 $--	 Emily Dickinson	 2:10.52		  ...... 5¾.....................................kept on one pace
10 of 12	 08May22	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 L T Mcateer	 57.5	 $--	 Female Soldier	 2:10.63		  ....... 18........................ soon ridden and weakened
8 of 10	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 L T Mcateer	 57.5	 $21	 Blazing Skies	 2:45.01		  ....... 22..............................................weakened

16 SHEILA (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 13 Total: 29-2-4-1 Prize Money: $18,597
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Donnelly’s Hollow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (426 Days)
Owner: Premier Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 10Oct22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 57.5	 $23	 Skontonovski	 1:47.27		  ...... 3¼......................soon no extra and weakened
7 of 16	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 J M Sheridan	 62	 $--	 Stormy Jenn	 1:53.00		  .... 16¼.........................................no impression
11 of 29	 26Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 59.5	 $26	 Breezy Zoff	 1:35.15		  ...... 7¾........................................ no extra 1f out
5 of 16	 31Oct22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 57.5	 $17	 Speckled Meadow	1:37.38		  ...... 7¾.................no impression inside final furlong
12 of 13	 16Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $13	 Kampala Beach	 2:16.98		  ...... 9¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
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17 WAR HERO (IRE) Trainer: J Mcauley Barrier: 16 Total: 81-7-15-7 Prize Money: $108,888
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 46-6-11-5

7yo bay ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-2-2
Sire: Declaration Of War (USA) Dam: Sugar Mint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/21 (522 Days)
Owner: James McAuley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 16Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	17]	 N G Mccullagh	 63	 $26	 Hodd’s Girl	 1:25.38		  ...... 7¼.........................................no impression
6 of 14	 14Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	16]	 R Whearty	 60.5	 $10	 Tawaazon	 1:25.51		  ......... 5......................... kept on inside final furlong 
6 of 14	 21Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 R Whearty	 58	 $10	 Bears Hug	 1:27.25		  ......... 3..................................soon no impression
8 of 14	 28Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 R Whearty	 59	 $10	 Zonik	 1:38.58		  ...... 5¼.....................................kept on one pace
13 of 14	 09Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 J J G Ryan	 57.5	 $11	 Linus Larrabee	 1:26.86		  .... 10½..............................................weakened
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R19 23 Nov 2022 | Dundalk | EBF MAIDEN
Distance: 1408m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 8
	 5	 0
	 6	
	 7	 00
	 8	 5
	 9	 04
	10	 35693
	11	 0
	12	
	13	 0
	14	 03

BASE MONEY
BRIGHT DICK (IRE)
CASH OUT (IRE)
DABIRANN (IRE)
JARVIS BROOK (IRE)
LITTLE RASCAL (IRE)
SECRET SAUCE (IRE)
WHITE BIRCH
BATAAN
BRASILIAN PRINCESS (FR)
BYE BYE BAE (IRE)
DD GOLD
MISS SLOVAKIA (IRE)
ZURANA (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58
58
58

12
8
7
2
6
4
3
10
1
5
14
11
9
13

E J MCNAMARA
N M CROSSE
D MCMONAGLE
R WHELAN
L F ROCHE
W M LORDAN
MARK ENRIGHT
R COLGAN
C T KEANE
J KEARNEY  3 

D W O’CONNOR
G M RYAN
S FOLEY
S B KELLY

E MULLINS
L COMER
J P O’BRIEN
M HALFORD
E SHEEHY
L COMER
J A STACK
JOHN MURPHY
G M LYONS
A MURRAY
J MCCONNELL
H DE BROMHEAD
E LYNAM
J P MURTAGH

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$403
$630
$2,024
$0
$0
$0
$1,260

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BASE MONEY Trainer: E Mullins Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E J Mcnamara WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Isostatic (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Emmet Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 10Oct22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 60	 $8	 Rubio Draco	 1:49.83		  .... 12½.....................................kept on one pace
12 of 15	 15Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 E J Mcnamara	 59.5	 $51	 Peking Opera	 1:46.20		  .... 26¼......................................... never a factor

2 BRIGHT DICK (IRE) Trainer: L Comer Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Whittington Dam: Luminize (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Luke Comer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 CASH OUT (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Cash In The Hand (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Scarborough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 DABIRANN (IRE) Trainer: M Halford Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Dabulena (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 13	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $13	 Carracci	 1:27.37		  ...... 8¾.....................................kept on one pace
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5 JARVIS BROOK (IRE) Trainer: E Sheehy Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood Dam: Top Rock (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Coyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
15 of 15	 08Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Mp Sheehy	 60.5	 $101	 Hippodrome	 2:01.55		  ....... 50......................................... never a factor

6 LITTLE RASCAL (IRE) Trainer: L Comer Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Midi (UK) Dam: Lady Graigie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Luke Comer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 SECRET SAUCE (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mark Enright WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pure Greed (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Begley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
11 of 12	 27Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 D J Gilligan	 57.5	 $15	 Mount Ruapehu	 0:59.26		  .... 13½......................................... never a factor
11 of 13	 02Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Mark Enright	 60.5	 $34	 Carracci	 1:27.37		  .... 17½..............................................weakened

8 WHITE BIRCH Trainer: John Murphy Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $403
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Diagnostic (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs John J Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 20	 06Nov22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 125	 [	18]	 L F Roche	 60.5	 $101	 Sierra Blanca	 1:51.35		  ...... 8¼...........................................never nearer

9 BATAAN Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $630
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: The Begum (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter M Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
12 of 15	 15Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 58	 $9.5	 Sounds Of Heaven	 1:45.68		  ......... 8......................................... never a factor
4 of 14	 04Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 C T Keane	 58	 $8	 Mere Accountant	 1:27.34		  ...... 2¼....................................... 4th close home

10 BRASILIAN PRINCESS (FR) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,024
Jockey: J Kearney (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Super Eria (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Jul22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 G Halpin	 58	 $4.5	 Signcastle City	 1:14.44		  ...... 1¾.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 6	 05Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $4.5	 Poetic Union	 1:12.52		  ....... 10.................. ridden and outpaced over 2f out
6 of 12	 27Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 57	 $19	 Endeared	 1:14.76		  ......... 5............... never going pace to reach leaders
9 of 10	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $5.5	 Menalippe	 1:24.81		  ....... 10............................... weakened over 1f out
3 of 11	 09Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 62.5	 $11	 El Tesoro	 1:14.27		  ........ ¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
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11 BYE BYE BAE (IRE) Trainer: J Mcconnell Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D W O’connor WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Stravina (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Pamela White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
11 of 11	 17Sep22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 D W O’connor	 58	 $--	 Speirling Beag	 1:41.47		  ....... 24......................... no extra in rear over 1f out

12 DD GOLD Trainer: H De Bromhead Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet (UK) Dam: Dee Dee Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Molony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

13 MISS SLOVAKIA (IRE) Trainer: E Lynam Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Two For Tea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bryan Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
13 of 14	 04Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $--	 Mere Accountant	 1:27.34		  ...... 8¾................................................ no extra

14 ZURANA (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,260
Jockey: S B Kelly WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Zunera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 11	 18Oct22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $21	 Drummin Life	 1:52.71		  .... 25¾..............kept on under pressure final furlong
3 of 14	 04Nov22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B M Coen	 58	 $34	 Beginnings	 1:25.40		  ......... 8.....................................kept on one pace


